

First Reading: 11/14/23 Second Reading: 11/28/23 Pass: Fail: Other:

## Bill 13-23-F. A Bill to Amend the Constitution of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University.

PURPOSE:	For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to Amend its Constitution.
(1)WHEREAS:	The Honors Program began in 1963 and the Honors College was established in 2007, and
(2)WHEREAS:	The students of the Mahurin Honors College lack official representation in the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University, and
(3)WHEREAS:	The purpose of adding a Mahurin Honors College student senator would be to ensure representation for Mahurin Honors College students in the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University, and
(4)WHEREAS:	The addition of a Mahurin Honors College senator would serve the same purpose as the current academic college senators and shall therefore be elected in the same manner, and
(5)WHEREAS:	Section 3.6.8 currently reads:
	"3.6.8. One (1) senator from each academic college elected by students within the respective college for a total of five (5) senators.", and
(6)WHEREAS:	Section 3.6.8 shall now read:
	"3.6.8. One (1) senator from each academic college, including the Mahurin Honors College, elected by students within the respective college for a total of six (6) senators."
THEREFORE:	Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University will amend its Constitution.
AUTHORS:	Ellen Henderson, Associate Chief Justice
	Audrey Clark, Mahurin Honors College Student
SPONSORS:	Judicial Council
CONTACTS:	Ellen Henderson, <u>ellen.henderson345@topper.wku.edu</u>

Student Government Association | Western Kentucky University | 1906 College Heights Blvd. #11044 | Bowling Green, KY Phone: 270-745-4354 | Email: sga@wku.edu | Web: www.wku.edu/sga